
Ya. market summary & sole re
Virginia

If Auction Summary
Sept. 29-Oct 6

Report suppliedby VDA
Total of Va. Weekly Feeder

Cattle AuctionReceipts: 10,332.
TREND; Generally steady to

$3.00 lower.
Northern, Va.

Auction Summary
Sept. 29-Oct. 6

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
58.00-67.00; Large 1 61.0fr69.50;
Small 1 52.25-63.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 52.25-64.75; Large 1
59.50-68.00; Small 148.00-56.00; 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 52.60; Large 1
52.25- Small 148.00-56.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 40.00-50.00; Large 1 46.0fr53.00;
Small 1 37.0fr45.50; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 40.00-50.00; Large 1
43.25- Small 138.0fr46.00.700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 43.50-56.00;
Large 1 42.0062.00; Small 1 42.00-
C OO

Southeast Va.
Auction Summary

Sept. 29-Oct. 6
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

50.00-58.50; Small 45.0050.00. 500
700 lbs.Small 42.00-48.00. 700-1000
lbs. Medium 155.00-56.50.

HEIFERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 40.0049.00; Small 1 35.75-44.50.
500-700 lbs. Medium 1 38.0044.25;
Small 1 37.50-38.50. 700-900 lbs.
Medium 140.5042.25.

SouthwestVa.
Auction Summary

Sept29-Oct. 6
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

58.00-67.25; Large 1 59.00-66.00;
Small 1 50.5059.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 53.0063.75; Large 1
55.0065.00; Small 149.0058.25.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 46.0058.50;
Large 1 55.0059.50; Small 1 48.00
54.00.

Special
Feeder Calf

Roanoke, Va.
Thursday,Sept. 30

1848 head.
STEERS: Medium & Large 1:

300400 lbs. 69.00-74.50; 400-500 lbs.
65.00-74.00; 500400 lbs. 67.25-73.00;
600-700 lbs. 63.0047.25. Small 1:
300400 lbs. 56.75; 400400 lbs. 55.00-
60.50; 500400 lbs. 59.5041.00; 600-
700 lbs. 58.2542.25. Med.-Lg. 2; 300-
400 lbs. 53.0045.00; 400400 lbs.
60.0048.50; 500400 lbs. 50.0046.50;
600-700 lbs. 59.0041.00.

HEIFERS: Medium & Large-1:
300400 lbs. 49.5045.00; 400400 lbs.
50.0047.25; 500400 lbs. 48.0047.75;
600-700 lbs. 51.2547.25; 700-800 lbs.
48.0041.00. Small 1: 300400 lbs.
47.0043.00; 400400 lbs. 45.004040;
500400 lbs. 45.0040.25. Med.-Lg. 2:
300400 lbs. 43.0045.75; 400400 lbs.
44.5040.00; 500400 lbs. 44.0049.00;
600-700 lbs. 48.0048.50.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Oct2

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers -12-

|3 higher: Heifers - steady; Bulls
|o|3 steady; Bulls 500900 lbs. $2
lower. Steers: M&L-l 300-500 lbs.
60.0065.00; 500700 lbs. 58.0064.75;
7001000 lbs. 52.0060.00; Holstein
3001000 lbs. 42.0053.50. S-1&M&L-2
300500 lbs. 55.0060.00; 500700 lbs.
50.0055.50; 7001000 lbs. 48.0055.00.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
53.0060.00, few at 70.00; 500700 lbs.
44.0048.00; 7001000lbs. 38.0046.50.
S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 46.0053.00;
500700 lbs. 40.0045.00; 7001000 lbs.
38.0046.50. Heifers: M&L-l 300500
lbs. 42.0048.00, few 50.0053.00; 500
700 lbs. 44.5050.00, few to 52.00;
700600 lbs: 44.5047.00. S-1&M&L-2
300500 lbs. 38.5043.75; 500700 lbs.
39.0044.75; 700800 lbs. 38.5041.50.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium

Stock Cows: Beef 300.00-510.00;
Baby Calves 40.00-60.00, Small
20.00-35.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: |l.OO to
$2.00 lower. Utility & Commercial
2-4 34.00-39.25; Canner St Cutters 1-
3 30.00-34.00.

LAMBS: Trend- 75 cents lower.
High Choice & Prime 49.50; Choice
45.00; Feeder Lambs Choice 47.25-
48.25; Slaughter Ewes 10.00-12.50.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 58.50;
Sows 1-346.74-60.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 65.00-
73.00; Good 60.00-68.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good*
Choice 52.00-62.00.

T 45.00-55175; Large 1 44.00-56.00;
Small 1 41.00-51.25. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 41.00-50.25; Large 1
43.00-54.25; Small 135.0047.25; 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 42.00-46.00;
Large 1 44.0048.50; Small 1 38.00-
41.00.

Penns Valley
Livestock
CentreHall,Pa.
Tuesday, Oct 5

Report supplied byauction

Heifers: Good 50.50-53.25;
Standard 48.60-50.00; Commence!
45.0047.20.

Steers: Choice 53.50-57.85; Good
44.20-49.10; Standard35.20-42.60.

Bulls: Good 46.9548.00; Stan-
dard 41.2544.30.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large
frame 47.2067.50; 300600 lbs.
small frame 41.2049.20; 500-700
lbs. large frame43.1047.10; 500-700
lbs. smallframe 38.1043.20.

Veal Calves: Prime 78.60-88.10;
Choice 67.20-76.30; Good 60.10
66.40; Standard 49.4069.40; Utility
35.0048.60.

Farm Calves: Bulls 70.20-79.10;
Heifers 74.10-82.60.

v. Hogs: 57.75-60.75.

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED SILT SALE
Sale to Start Promptly at 1:0&

Every 4 Weeks

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,
Pa., 6 miles southof Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to Jackson Road, 2nd

OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryville
lio Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Road

to Jackson Road. Watch for salearrows.
50 to 60 Hood

Now soiling our now hybrod gilts
representing mostly York &

Hampshire 6 Landrace cross. Bred
lor easier & Less trouble over

farrowing andbetter weight gains.

| Validated Brucellosis Free Herd #169
I QualifiedPseudorabies Free Herd #55

41 Head due between
Nov. 3 and 10.

20 Head due between
Nov. 10 and 24.

Local TruckerAvailable,
e No Hogs Sold OnCommission.1

. CHRIST A. BEILER
R.D. 2, Quarryville, Pa
JOHN B. STOLTZFUS

* R.D. 1, Kirkwood, Pa
Abe Diffenbach, Auctioneer

NEXT SALE DATE NOVEMBER 26

attention
YORK CO. FARMERS
Looking!!! For Quality

Every Monday
HATFIELDPACKING CO.

BUYING STATION AT
SECHRIST SALES CO.

*

LIVESTOCK AUCTION
R.D. 1 Stewartstown, PA

..Top Select Price on #1 & 2 Hogs 215 -

245 lbs.
.. We will receive your hogs from 6 A.M.

untH??? ,

.. Your hogs will be weighed & paid for
immediately

..There will not be a commission or yard-
age fee

..You may call our office Mondaymorning
for base price

..Please give us a chance to market your
hogs

* FOR INFORMATION CALL
717-993-6130

Beef Cows: Utility and Com-
mercial 41.2044.60; Cutters 37.75-
40.75; Canners 33.35-36.25; Shells
30.00.

Sows: 49.5065.50.
Boars: 44.0048.00.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per head 24.00-'

31.00; 30-35 lbs. per head 32.00
41.00; 35-50 lbs. per head 48.00
66.00.

ort*
St. Louis Cattle

St.Louis
Thursday, Oct, 7,1982

Report supplied by USDA
CATTLE: Receipts this week

3,200; week ago 3,100; year ago
3,300. Compared to last week,
slaughter steers mostly 4.00 lower.
Slaughter heifers 3.50-4.00 lower.
Cows 1.00-2.00 lower. Bulls 1.00
lower. Slaughter supply mainly
Choice and Choice and Prime 2-4
1050-1200 lb. steers around 35%
heifers and 10% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-41050-1250 lbs.
55.50-57.00, closing 55.50-56.00.
Package 4-5 1220 lbs. 51.50. Choice
24 950-1250 lbs. 54.00-56.50, closing
54.0055.50. Mixed Good and Choice
24 900-1200 lbs. 52.50-55.00. Good 2-.
3 900-1175 lbs. 51.00-53.50. Mostly
Good 2-3 1075-1300 lb. Holsteins
50.00-52.00. Standard to good 2-3
1100-1250 lb. 48.0050.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 24 900-1050 lbs.
53.0055.00, load early 55.25, few
closing sales 53.00. Couple lots 4-5
1035 and 1188 lbs. 47.74 and 48.00.
Choice 24 900-1050 lbs. 51.5054.50,
closing 51.50-53.00. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 800-1000 lbs. 48.0052.00.
Good 2-3 7505901b5. 46.0049.00.

COWS: (Closing week sales)
Utility and Commercial 24 36.00
38.00. Boning Utility 1-239.0040.00.
High-Yielding Utility 1-2 40.00
41.00. Cutter 1-2 35.0037.00. Canner
andLow Cutter 1-230.0035.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1050900 lbs.
45.0052.00. Closing 45.0051.00.
Individual YG 11790lbs. 51.25 late.

WEDNESDAY’S WEEKLY
SHEEP AUCTION: Receipts
about 550 head. 550 head. Com-
pared last Wednesday, slaughter
iambs 4.005.00 higher. Not enough
other classes tofully test prices.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice
and Prime 90125 lbs. Wooled and
shorn, mostly with No. 1-2 pelts
52.50-55.00, mostly 53.0065.00. Few
lotsChoice 80111 lbs. 46.0049.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Few lotd
Choice and Fancy 6077-ibs. 44.00
47.00.

FEEDERS: (Including around
1,200 at the regular Thursday
auction). Feeder steersfirm to 2.00
higher, most advance on 600-700
lbs. Feeder heifers 1.00-3.00 higher.
Overall quality improved
somewhat compared with several
weeks. Supply mainly medium
frame 1450-706 lbs. steers and400-
6001b. heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame 1: 450-600 lbs. 64.0067.25;
600-700 lbs. 63.03-66.25; 750-950 lbs.

Pwkland jfuduMtiej, Jhti
HOO PRODUCES

WHY GET LESS MONEY -

SHIP VOUR HOGS
DIRECT TO PACKER

- ■ -- - —■ - -

• Your hogs will be weighed and
paid for immediately at market
prices.

• No commission or yardage
deducted from check.

• Receiving hogs from
5 AM-12 Noon.

• Call (717) 393-0416 for the
'tf h< :h dr

Fanning, Saturday, October 9,1982—*

57.00S0.00; few lots leshy 800-990
lbs. 55.00-56.00. Medium frame 1-2
and some small frame 1: 325-550
lbs. 55.00‘62.75. Large frame 2
holsteins few lots 375-650 lbs. 53.25-
55.00; lot 1020lbs 46.75.

FEDER HEIFERS; Medium
frame 1: lot 225 57.00; 325-500 lbs.
51.25-57.25, mostly 53.50-55.75; 500-
600 lbs. 52.75-57.00; scattered lots
600-800 lbs. 55.25-58.50. Medium
Frame 1-2and few smallframe 1:
325-500 lbs. 47.00-50.25.

STOCK COWS: Several lots
small and medium frame 1-2; 650-
860 lbs. young to mostly middle-
aged 35.00-38.50; lotyoung 625 lbs.
45.00.

COWS AND CALF PAIRS:
Small lot medium frame 1-2
middle-aged with baby calves at
side 490.00 per pair.

Westminster Livestock
Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, Oct. 5

Report snpplled byAuction
BUTCHER COWS: Steady to .50

higher. High yield 42.0043.75,
Standard & Utility 39.5042.00/

, Canners 37.00-39.50; Shelly 38.00
Down. Slaughter Bulls several
good 1700-2100 lb. 48.00-52.00, 1000-
1200 lb. 42.0048.00; fed SteersGood
850-1000 lb. 53.00-56.00, Holsteins
Standard & Good 44.0048.00; fed
Heifers Choice 52.50-64.50; Good
49.00-52.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 1.00 under
last week. US 1 & 3 215-240 lb. 60.35-
60.50; 190-200 lb. 55.00-55.25.
SOWS: Over 475 lb. 55.00-58.00,250-
450 lb. 46.00*51.00. Boars: one 390
lb. at45,25, 0ne2351b. 48.50.

VEAL CALVES: Steady to 2.00
lower. Choice 75.00-84.00; Good
65.00-75.00; Stocky & Thin 45.00-
55.00; Killers 80-100 lb. 50.00-57.00;
Weak & Rough 50.00Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Bulls lower; Heifers
Higher. Holstein Heifers 95-120 lb.
68.0089.00; Holstein Bulls 95-120
lbs. 60.00-78.00; Beef Type 75-100
lb. 60.00-77.00.

LAMPS: One lot 89 lb. (Good)
39.50.

STOCK CATTLE; Larger Run -

Better Demand. Steers Scarce
Pew Choice 300-800 lb. to 60.00.
Good 52.00-56.00. Heifers Choice
300-600 lb. 50.00-52.50; Good 45.00-
50.00. Bulls: Few Good 45.00-50.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Active 5.00
higher; By the bead 15-35 lb. 23.00-
40.00; by the lb. 100-160 lb. 59.00-
63.00.

SADDLE
UP!

To Better
Equipment...

Find It In
Lancaster
Farming's

CLASSIFIEDS!

9


